The illustrations set out below are based on audited historical fi gures for the fi nancial year
ended 31 December 2018 and are purely for illustrative purposes only. Accordingly, such
illustrations are not representative or otherwise indicative of future fi nancial performance of
the Company and/or the Group.

 Prior to any purchase or acquisition of Shares, the Company will consider fi nancial factors (for
instance, cash surplus, debt position and working capital requirements of the Company) and
non-fi nancial factors (for instance, market conditions and trading performance of the Shares) in
assessing the impact on the Company and the Group of such purchase or acquisition.

12

 (A) PURCHASES MADE OUT OF CAPITAL AND PROFITS AND HELD AS TREASURY
SHARES

  Market / Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

Share capital 184,265 184,265 184,265 184,265 184,265 184,265

Reserves 1,266,328 1,266,328 1,266,328 199,954 199,954 199,954

Treasury Shares – (105,982) (121,123) – (105,982) (121,123)

Shareholders’ funds 1,450,593 1,344,611 1,329,470 384,220 278,238 263,097

Net assets 1,469,358 1,363,376 1,348,235 384,220 278,238 263,097

Current assets 3,296,953 3,190,971 3,175,830 70,864 70,864 70,864

Current liabilities 1,882,954 1,882,954 1,882,954 51,054 157,036 172,177

Working capital 1,413,999 1,308,017 1,292,876 19,810 (86,172) (101,313)

Total borrowings 1,174,756 1,174,756 1,174,756 400 400 400

Cash and cash
equivalents 663,754 557,772 542,631 185 185 185

Profi t after tax and
minority interest 74,832 74,832 74,832 29,897 29,897 29,897

Number of Shares 806,195 806,195 806,195 806,195 806,195 806,195

Number of Treasury
shares – (80,620) (80,620) – (80,620) (80,620)

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (cents) 179.93 166.78 164.91 47.66 34.51 32.63

Basic earnings per Share
(cents) 9.28 9.62 9.62 3.84 3.84 3.84

Gearing ratio (times) 0.81 0.87 0.88 – – –

Current ratio (times) 1.75 1.69 1.69 1.39 0.45 0.41

13

 (B) PURCHASES MADE OUT OF CAPITAL AND PROFITS AND CANCELLED

  Market / Off-Market Purchases

Group Company

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

Before
Share

Buyback
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming

Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

After
Share

Buyback
assuming
Off-Market
Purchase
(S$’000)

Share capital 184,265 165,838 165,838 184,265 165,838 165,838

Reserves 1,266,328 1,178,773 1,163,632 199,954 112,399 97,258